*$3]IW OOO‘E K199 anbuo) sadoid 1o siaud)sey |1e YIayd Ajjedipoliad
Jeam a1} Jodoud aansua 0y papuawwodal Ay31y s1 Juswudie [9aym |euolssajo.d

"939]dWod Mou S| uonejjelsy)

¥Td3lS

‘321yaA 3y} Jo apis ausoddo ayy Joy days siyl jeaday

‘A1essad8U 1 11 1594 10} Alessadau
se saul] aelq ayj a8essep 's10q WWET () |euiSio ay3) Suisn ajxe sy} 0] Saul] 8yelq Y} INd3S

€T d3lS

HIGillwenlr

"3a]21yaA 3y} o apis apsoddo sy 1o dais siy) 1eaday

“34n2as ANy 1I3un uaysi| Inu wwTz (1) jeuiSuo ayl Buisn ajxe ay) 03 Yul] Jeq Aems ay) 2indas

T dals

"321y2A 3y} jo apis aysoddo ayy 1oy dais siy1 jeaday

‘21ndas A)|nj jnun
yo0ys ay3 usy3i] 3nu %20] FTI (T) pue ‘siaysem el +TiN () Noq wwoL X FTI (T) Suisn 39xdeiq

pajunow Ajsnoaaid sy} 0jul J2GI0SER }D0Ys 341 2IND3S pue ‘s8a.3ap 06 85eq HI0YS 3y}

1SIM ]

TTd3ls

‘SLuva woIB AN 12y

HLOWW

Hr




STEP7

Once drilled, re-mount the upper spring spacer using (2) M10 x 35mm bolts, (2) M10 flat washers,
and (2) M10 lock nuts. Tighten each bolt evenly until the spacer is fully secure to the frame.

Repeat this step for the opposite side of the vehicle.

STEP 8

Install the upper spring isolator to the upper spring spacer using the dowel pin on the isolator as the
alignment guide.

Repeat this step for the opposite side of the vehicle.

JIAMMOTH

STEP9

Mount the shock absorber mounting bracket to the shock absorber axle mount using the OEM
bolt and flag nut. Ensure to place the included 30mm spacer inside of the mounting bracket.

STEP 10

Fit the coil spring in-between the axle mount and the frame, ensuring the coil spring isolators are
properly in place. Lift the axle upwards to apply pressure to the springs.

Note: While lifting the axle, ensure the brake lines & shock absorbers are properly aligned to fit to the
mounting points.



“3]21U2A 3y 4o apis ausoddo ayy Joj da3s siy3 jeaday

"Rjquiasse SuLnp pasnal aq ||tminu Se)y pue 1j0q W3O 210N

"3]0Y 3Y3 ||Up UdY) 4adeds 3y} SA0WRI ‘U0HRDO) n_ mwamm
3]0y Y] 21820] 03 JXIRW € 3sn ‘A1essaau | ‘dwely 3213 a4} Y3nouy) 3)0y 3joq [euoiRIppe SY3 1P aIYEA Y} JO 3PIS aysoddo auy 10} dais Sy 3
UG NP LZE/ET € pue [JUp e Buisn "ajoy awedy pajjLp-aid 2]21yaA 3y} YSnoayy Inu %d0] 0TI (T) pue

“Jaysem 1e)) 0TI (T) 910G WwSE X 0TI (T) Suisn awesy 3d1yaA ay3 03 sdeds Bunids saddn ayy Junow 551 0} 310q WWITZ (T) Aoy

“3]Xe 3} WO} J2GIOSTR YI0YS Y} JO WoRoq 34} 123UU0

9d3ils ¥ d3ls

“fquiasse Buunp pasnai aq IImInu N30 910N

“3]21U2A 8431 40 3pIS apsoddo ay3 1o} dais siyd jeaday

"8]21yaA 2y} woJj si01ejosi Suds saddn ayy
pue sSupids 1102 3y} sroway ‘sBulids |10 BY) W04 LOISUS) DABIJRI 0} AMO|S yoefl100j)) 3y} 1omo

“32]XE B} WO} yul] Jeq ABMS 343 102UU0SIP O} INU WWITT (T) dAoWY

Sd3ils

AIGienlr



JIAMMOTH

4x4 SUSPENSION PARTS

2” FRONT LEVELING KIT

(2014-2023+ 2500 4x4 ; Excluding Power Wagon)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

CONTENTS

(2) Upper Spring Spacers

(2) Shock Absorber Brackets

(2) M14 x 2.00 x 70mm Hex Bolts
(4) M14 Flat Washers

(2) M14 x 30mm Spacers

(2) M14 Lock Nuts

(4) M10 x 1.50 x 35mm Hex Bolts
(4) M10 Flat Washers

(4) M10 Lock Nuts

TOOLS REQUIRED

10mm, 13mm, 15mm, 16mm,
21mm, 22mm Sockets/Wrenches
Socket Extension/Swivel

Ratchet

Drill & 13/32” Drill Bit

Pry Bar

Floor Jack

Jack Stands

SKU # HR66574

Safely lift and support the vehicle usin

g a floor jack and jack stands. Re
from the vehicle. 4 move the front Whee(g

Place a floor jack under the front axle differenti

al, and jack up to apply light
assembly. R APET i preaturs Bathg, ax|e

Remove (2) 13mm bolts from the brake line retainers on the axle,
Repeat this step for the opposite side of the vehicle.

Note: OEM bolts will be reused during assembly.



